

## INSTITUTE OF PLANT GENETICS OF THE POLISH ACADEMY OF SCIENCES

## Strzeszyńska 34, 60-479 Poznań

Tel.: +48 616550200 or 616550255 E-mail: office@igr.poznan.pl www.igr.poznan.pl VAT: PL 7811621455 REGON: 000326204

## **ORDER No 16/2018**

## OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE INSTITUTE OF PLANT GENETICS, POLISH ACADEMY OF SCIENCES

of 25th June 2018

on the establishment of International Doctoral School of the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznań

Acting on the basis of art. 53.par.1. and art. 54.par.1. Act of 30 April 2010 on the Polish Academy of Sciences (Journal of Laws of 2017, item 1869, as amended) and art. 50. ust. 4. point 2. of the Act of 30 April 2010 on the Polish Academy of Sciences in connection with art. 195. ust. 6. Act of 27 July 2005 Law on Higher Education (Journal of Laws of 2017, item 2183, as amended) in connection with the resolution of the Scientific Council of the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznań no. 2/X/2017 of 5 September 2017, regarding the submission to the Director of the Institute an application for the establishment of the International Doctoral School at the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences and the resolution of the Scientific Council of the Institute no.13/XII/2018 of 27 February 2018 regarding the acceptance of the Regulations of the International Doctoral School of the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznan I order the following:

§1.

- 1. The International Doctoral School conducted in the full time mode in the area of agricultural, forestry and veterinary sciences, in the field of agricultural sciences, in the discipline of agronomy is established at the Institute of Plant Genetics, PAS in Poznań.
- 2. The duration of doctoral studies, principles of education and principles of operation of the International Doctoral School of the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznan are set out in the Regulations of the International Doctoral School of the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznan, adopted on February 27, 2018 by the Scientific Council of the Institute, which constitutes an Appendix to this order.
- 3. The Head of the International Doctoral School of the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznań is appointed and dismissed by the Director of the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznań, in accordance with the rules set out in separate regulations.
- 4. Scientific supervision over the International Doctoral School of the Institute of Plant Genetics, Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznań is carried out by the Scientific Council of the Institute.

**§2**.

The order comes into force upon signature.